

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Local Realtors® Host Clothing Drive To Help The Homeless

Weichert, Realtors® - Performance Homes partners with Long Island Coalition for the Homeless

FARMINGDALE, N.Y. / Jan. 10, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - Performance Homes is proud to partner with a Long Island-based charity to help collect clothing and toiletry items for the homeless.

The public is invited to come out and support the Weichert® affiliate's clothing drive, which runs until January 18, to help support the Long Island Coalition for the Homeless.

Donated items, including coats, hats, scarves, and socks for adults and children, as well as shampoo, soap, toothpaste and toothbrushes, deodorant and shaving supplies, can be dropped off weekdays between 10 a.m. and 5 p.m. (7 p.m. on Tuesdays) at the Farmingdale real estate agency, located at 847 Fulton Street.

"We encourage everyone that lives and works in the area to stop by and donate whatever they can to help support our clothing drive," said Anthony Garcia, the broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Performance Homes. "Teaming up with the Long Island Coalition for the Homeless is a great way for us to give back to the community and help the less fortunate. We hope others will join us."

The Long Island Coalition for the Homeless is an Amityville-based non-profit that provides emergency, transitional and permanent low-cost housing for homeless individuals and families in Nassau and Suffolk counties.

Weichert, Realtors®- Performance Homes is a full service real estate agency. The office serves Nassau and Suffolk counties.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors®- Performance Homes, located at 847 Fulton Street in Farmingdale, contact Anthony Garcia at 516-845-4700 or visit www.weichertph.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.